The County shall be 
responsible for the payment of services furnished by UTMB until the termination date, 
notwithstanding the Annual Threshold Amount. 

2.) Charges. The County shall pay UTMB as follows: 

a.) Fiscal year 2026 
1. The County shall pay Two Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty-Eight Dollars and No 

Cents ($2,928.00) for each autopsy performed on behalf of Galveston County in 
fiscal year 2026; and 

11. The County shall pay Nine Hundred Seventy-Three Dollars and No Cents ($973.00) 
for each determination of death in which an autopsy is not performed in fiscal year 
2026. 

b.) Fiscal year 2027 
1. The County shall pay Three Thousand Forty-Five Dollars and No Cents ($3,045.00) 

for each autopsy performed on behalf of Galveston County in fiscal year 2027; and 
11. The County shall pay One Thousand Twelve Dollars and No Cents ($1,012.00) for 

each determination of death in which an autopsy is not performed in fiscal year 
2027. 

3.) Credits. 

a.) UTMB shall credit the County as follows: 

1. Autopsy credit. For each autopsy performed by the Medical Examiner's Office, 
UTMB shall pay to the County Two Hundred Dollars and No Cents ($200.00) for